PROGRAMMERS GUIDE
Communication Protocol for
Automated Processes
Control Units
UCR245, UCR 470, ALE, NAE, DDE,
DME and HDE
This manual corresponds to the following references:
- UCR245:

375ºC
Communication Frame Examples for Soldering Stations
Codification Start Source
Address
Target
Address
Operation
Header
Operation
Code Data Stop Check
ASCII STX 00 01 W MAT 00375 ETX calculated
HEX 02 3030 3031 57 4D4154 3030333735 03 3E
Frame without addresses - Write Maximum Work Temperature Command
Command: W-MAT; set Max. Work Temp. to 375 ºC / 707 ºF
Codification Start Operation
Header
Operation
Code Data Stop Check
ASCII STX W MAT 00375 ETX calculated
HEX 02 57 4D4154 3030333735 03 3F
Sending code: 0230303031574D41543030333735033E
Sending code: 02574D41543030333735033F
Factory Settings for Control Box
Communication configuration:  19200 - 8N1
General Settings:   With Addresses:  Trarget Address: 01
                 Source Address: 00
    Device Port: 1
    Mode/Status: Extract (stand by)
    Selected Work Temperature: 350 ºC / 662 ºF
    Sleep Temperature: 150 ºC / 302 ºF
    Sleep Delay Time: 10 sec.
30
Device Settings:   Max. Temperature: 500 ºC / 932 ºF
    Min. Temperature: 90 ºC / 194 ºF
Tool Settings:
    Upper Temperature Alarm: not set
    Lower Temperature Alarm: not set
    Adjust Temperature: 0 ºC / 32 ºF
    Sleep Temperature: 150 ºC /  302 ºF
    Sleep Delay Time: 0 sec.
    Hibernation Delay Time: 10 sec.
31
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
80 mm
100 mm
130 mm 130 mm
para manuales - color gris200 mm
300 mm
More information available on our website
This product should not be thrown in the garbage.
In accordance with the European directive 2012/19/EU, electronic equipment at the end of its life must
be collected and returned to an authorized recycling facility.
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
80 mm
100 mm
130 mm 130 mm
para manuales - color gris200 mm
300 mm
00
24